This instrument was prepared by:
Matthew T. Kidd, Esq.
Kidd & Company, LLC
70 Hawthorn St.
Birmingham, AL 35242

Send tax notice to: Live Oak Lands, LLC 429 Greensprings Hwy Ste 161-263 Birmingham, AL 35209

QUITCLAIM DEED

Note: The following conveyance was prepared without the benefit of a title search.

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to undersigned Grantor by Grantee herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

American Homes and Land Corporation, a Georgia Corporation

(herein referred to as Grantor) hereby remises, releases, quitclaims, grants, sells, and conveys unto

Live Oaks Land, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company

(herein referred to as Grantee), all of Grantor's right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Parcel # 13 4 20 1 001 001.002

COM NE COR SEC 20 S255.14 SW375(S) TO POB S109.47 ELY50(S) S48(S) SW685.67 TO E ROW OLD CAHABA DR CONT SW155(S) NE750(S) NE130(S) TO POB LESS RD ROW

SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS OF RECORD

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the described premises to Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 of September, 2024.

American Homes and Land Corporation, a Georgia Corporation

By: Gary Thomas

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF RACOWIN

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Gary Thomas, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is authorized to execute this conveyance as President of American Homes and Land Corporation and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 27 day of September, 2024.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10 0. 2024

PUBLIC STATE IN STATE

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	American Homes and Lond Con 2000 Commerce Pkwy. Pelhom AL 35124	I ♥	Live Oak Lands, LLC 429 Greensonings Hwy Ste. 16 Birmingham, AL 35209
Property Address Filed and Recorded Official Public Recorded Judge of Probate, Sh Clerk Shelby County, AL 11/04/2024 12:08:51 \$34.50 BRITTANI	elby County Alabama, County	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value	
20241104000343380	source s. Oxyrc	Assessor's Market Value	
•	•		red)
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.			
Instructions Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.			
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.			
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.			
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.			
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.			
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.			
excluding current us responsibility of valu	ed and the value must be deservaluation, of the property ing property for property tax Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local of purposes will be used and	·
accurate. I further u	-	tements claimed on this forr	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition
Date 10/01/2024		Print Mathaula	dd
Unattested		Sign	
,	(verified by)		e/Owner/Agent))circle one

Form RT-1